

Case No. 1249/16
SC No. 01/16
FIR No. 908/15
PS- Sarita Vihar
U/s- 376(2)(n)/323/328/506 IPC,
6 POCSO Act
State Vs Nitesh Kumar

03.09.2016

Present: Sh. Sunil Dutt, Ld. Additional Public Prosecutor for the
state.

Accused on bail with counsel Sh. Loveleen.

Sh. Brijlal, counsel for complainant.

Adjournment is sought by the counsel for accused stating
that main counsel is not available today as his grandmother has
expired. Same is not opposed by the counsel for complainant.

PW Sh. S.K. Yusuf Ali is present but at the request of the
counsel for accused he is discharged unexamined.

Put up for prosecution evidence on 21.11.2016.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
ASJ-01/ SOUTH EAST DISTRICT
SAKET COURTS/NEW DELHI
03.09.2016