

Case No. 1249/16  
SC No. 01/16  
FIR No. 908/15  
PS- Sarita Vihar  
U/s- 376(2)(n)/323/328/506 IPC, 6 POCSO Act  
State Vs Nitesh Kumar

21.12.2016

Present: Sh. Sunil Dutt, Ld. Additional Public Prosecutor for the state.

Accused on bail with proxy counsel.

Accused stated that he has not been supplied the copy of the FSL result filed on the last date of hearing so far. Let the notice be issued to the SHO, Sarita Vihar to apprise the court as to why copy of the FSL result filed on the last date of hearing despite orders has not been supplied so far to the accused and he will supply the copy of the FSL result within three days from today so that matter be proceeded further.

Put up on 18.01.2017.

( SUNIL CHAUDHARY )  
ASJ-01/ SOUTH EAST DISTRICT  
SAKET COURTS/NEW DELHI  
21.12.2016