

Case No. 1249/16  
SC No. 01/16  
FIR No. 908/15  
PS- Sarita Vihar  
U/s- 376(2)(n)/323/328/506 IPC, 6 POCSO Act  
State Vs Nitesh Kumar

18.01.2017

Present: Sh. Sunil Dutt, Ld. Additional Public Prosecutor for the state.

Accused on bail with counsel Sh. Pankaj Singh.

Sh. Ram Niwas, counsel for complainant.

Inspector Mukesh Tyagi, SHO PS Sarita Vihar is present.

It is stated by the SHO that IO is busy in Republic Day parade arrangement and that the exhibits has been filed in the court in sealed envelope in the same condition in which they were received from FSL and without opening of the seal the copy of the exhibits/contents cannot be given to the accused.

In the facts of the case let the envelope in the same condition be handed over to the SHO to supply copy of the exhibits to the opposite party as per rules so that matter may be proceeded further.

Put up on 07.02.2017 for further proceedings.

( SUNIL CHAUDHARY )  
ASJ-01/ SOUTH EAST DISTRICT  
SAKET COURTS/NEW DELHI  
18.01.2017