

Case No.1249/2016.  
FIR no.908/2015.  
PS: Sarita Vihar.  
U/s 376(2)(n)/323/328/506 IPC, 6 of POCSO Act.  
State Vs. Nitesh Kumar.

17.02.2017.

Present: Sh. Sunil Dutt, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State has gone for training.

Ld. Presiding Officer has gone to Dwarka for training.

Accused on bail.

Sh. Loveleen, counsel for accused.

IO/WSI Josepha Kujur in person. She has filed FSL result in the form of supplementary chargesheet. Same is taken on record.

Put up on 29.03.2017 for purpose already fixed.

(Reader)  
17.02.2017.