

SC No. 1249/16  
FIR No. 908/15  
PS Sarita Vihar  
U/s 376(2)(n)/323/328/506 IPC & 6 POCSO Act  
State Vs Nitesh Kumar

18.07.2017

Present : Shri Sunil Dutt, Ld. APP for the State  
Shri Brij Lal, counsel for complainant  
Accused, Nitesh Kumar on bail with counsel, Shri Loveleen Kaithwas

Shri Neeraj Bajpayee, Accountant from Laxman Public School, Hauz Khas, New Delhi is present and submits that the Principal, Ms. Usha Ram, has since been retired from the school. The Ld. APP submits that the concerned Principal being the author of the document is required to be examined. Let the said witness be summoned through IO for the next date at her permanent address detailed in the school records. Shri Neeraj Bajpayee, Accountant is bound down to produce the relevant record for the next date.

Put up for RPE on 23.10.2017.

( PREM KUMAR BARTH WAL )  
ASJ-01/ SOUTH EAST DISTRICT  
SAKET COURTS/NEW DELHI  
18.07.2017