

SC No. 1249/16
State Vs Nitesh Kumar
FIR No. 908/15
PS : Sarita Vihar

23.10.2017

Present : Shri Sunil Dutt, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
Accused on bail with counsel, Sh Shashwat Parihar
Ms. Mumtaz Ahmed, counsel for complainant

Shri Neeraj Bajpai, Accountant from Laxman Public School, Hauz Khas, New Delhi is present and submits that PW, Retired Principal, Smt. Usha Ram is residing at C-51, Shivalik, New Delhi-17. Let her be summoned through SHO PS Sarita Vihar for next date. The IO as well as parents of victim be also summoned for next date.

Put up for PE on 15.01.2018.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
ASJ-01-SE, Special Court(POCSO)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/23.10.2017