

SC No. 1249/16
State Vs Nitesh Kumar
FIR No. 908/15
P.S. Sarita Vihar

27.03.2018

Present : Shri Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused present on bail.

Put up for remaining PE on 24.07.2018.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
ASJ-01-SE, Special Court(POCSO)
Saket Court, New Delhi/27.03.2018